KLT and KLS Series
Tank Top Return Line Filters
15
Tank Top Return Line Filters
KLT and KLS Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH

Hydraulic Filter Division
Metamora, OH
	 HOW TO ORDER:
	 Select the desired symbol (in the correct position) to construct a model code.
Example:
BOX 1: Filter Series
Symbol	 Description
KLT 	 Single Port Return-Line Filter
KLS	 Dual Port Return-Line Filter (230 & 300 only)
Replacement Elements
BOX 1 BOX 2 BOX 3 BOX 7BOX 4 BOX 5 BOX 6 BOX 8
S24 1GP7 10Q B
Please note the bolded options reflect standard
options with a reduced lead-time. Consult factory on all other
lead-time options.
KLT
BOX 2: Model
Symbol	 Description
2 	 30 GPM (115 l/m) nominal flow
4	 50 GPM (190 l/m) nominal flow
7	 100 GPM (380 l/m) nominal flow
8	 120 GPM (455 l/m) nominal flow
BOX 3: Media Code
Symbol	 Description
02Q	 Microglass III, 2 micron
05Q	 Microglass III, 5 micron
10Q	 Microglass III, 10micron
20Q	 Microglass III, 20micron
WR	 Water Removal
BOX 4: Seals
Symbol	 Description
B	 Nitrile
V	 Fluorocarbon
*Note: Nitrile tank gasket always supplied.
BOX 5: Indicator
Symbol	 Description
P 	 No indicator; plugged pressure port(s)
G	 Pressure Gauge, 0-60 PSIG
S	 Pressure Switch
BOX 6: Bypass
Symbol	 Description
G	 25 PSI (1.7 bar) setting
BOX 7: Port
Symbol	 Description
KLT-2/4
S16	 SAE-16 (1 5/16”-12)
KLT-7/8
S24	 SAE-24 (1 7/8”-12)
KLS-7/8
S24	 2 x SAE-24 (1 7/8”-12)
BOX 8: Options
Symbol	 Description
1	 None
TP	 Weld Plate (KLT only)
	 Element	 Nitrile	 Fluorocarbon
	 Code	 2	 4	 7	 8	 2	 4	 7	 8
	 20Q	 936967Q	 936971Q	 936975Q	 936979Q	 937269Q	 937273Q	 937277Q	 937281Q
	 10Q	 936966Q	 936970Q	 936974Q	 936978Q	 937268Q	 937272Q	 937276Q	 937280Q
	 05Q	 936965Q	 936969Q	 936973Q	 936977Q	 937267Q	 937271Q	 937275Q	 937279Q
	 02Q	 936964Q	 936968Q	 936972Q	 936976Q	 937266Q	 937270Q	 937274Q	 937278Q
	 WR	 937258	 937259	 937260	 937261	 C.F.	 C.F.	 C.F.	 C.F.
Replacement Cover Kits
	 Cover Kit
	 Assembly/Model	 P/N
KLT
	 2/4	 937049
		  7/8	 937047
	 KLS	 7/8	 937048
C.F. = Consult Factory
25
Global products as identified are offered